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Physical Address: Plot 11566, Khama 1 Avenue, Lobatse, Botswana

Postal Address: Private Bag 0014, Lobatse, Botswana

Telephone: +267 533 0327 / +267 533 0428 Fax: +267 533 4295

Email: info@bgi.org.bw Website: www.bgi.org.bw
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 Borehole Number:

BH10451

 Coordinates Type: WGS 84

Coordinates Format: Decimal Degrees

Coordinates: -23.86056 , 26.42556

Location: Masama - Kgatleng

Location Description: MASAMA WELLFIED

 Start Drill: 2007-08-11

End Drill:  2007-12-12

Borehole Type: Groundwater

Drilling Method: Percussion

Drilling Rig(s): N/A

Sample Type: Water

Depth of Surface Casing: N/A

Hole Inclination: N/A

Estimated Yield: 19.2 M3/hr

Static Water Level: N/A

Borehole Water Strike: 173 Metres

End of Hole (Depth): 206 Metres

Hole Diameter: 558.8 Millimetres

 Log Formation:

No. From
(m)

To
(m)

Log Formation

1. 0 5

2. 6 8

3. 9 24

4. 25 106

5. 107 127

6. 128 145

7. 146 157

8. 158 162

9. 163 167

10. 168 175

NB: For any enquiries, application, acquisition or verifications related to Water Boreholes, kindly contact the Department of Water and
Sanitation for assistance.


